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2019  WISCONSIN  ACT  139

AN ACT to renumber and amend 20.505 (4) (er); and to create 20.505 (4) (er) 1. and 2. of the statutes; relating

to: funding for service award payments and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in

senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.  20.505 (4) (er) of the statutes is renum-
bered 20.505 (4) (er) (intro.) and amended to read:

20.505 (4) (er)  Service award program; state awards.

(intro.)  A sum sufficient to make the payments required
under s. 16.25 (3) (d).  The amount appropriated under
this paragraph may not exceed $2,500,000 in a fiscal
year. the following:

SECTION 2.  20.505 (4) (er) 1. and 2. of the statutes are
created to read:

20.505 (4) (er) 1.  In fiscal year 2019−20, $2,805,700.
2.  In fiscal year 2020−21 and each subsequent fiscal

year, $2,900,000.
SECTION 3.0Nonstatutory provisions.

(1)  Of the amounts appropriated under s. 20.505 (4)
(er) 1., $45,700 shall be paid to the vendors specified in
s. 16.25 (3) (d) 1. who received prorated payments in the
2018−19 fiscal year due to a shortfall in the amounts
appropriated in that fiscal year.

*  Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES:   Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor’s
partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication.”


